FORM PTO-1595

06-19-1998

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

HEET

MRD 6-17-98

1. Name of conveying party(ies):			2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Dimitrios George Hondroulis			Name: FyBx Corporation
Additional name(s) of conve	eying party(ies) attac	ched?Yes <u>xx</u> No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:			
<u>xx</u> Assignment	Me	rger	Street Address: 614 Tchoupitoulas St.
Security Agreemen	nt Ch	nange of Name	
Other			City: New Orleans State: LA Zip: 70130
Execution Date: 17 November 1997			Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?Yes _xx_No
4. Application number(s) o	•		
·	-	a new application, the exec	ution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)			B. Patent No.(s)
08/835,081			
		Additional numbers attac	thed?Yes _xx_No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1_
Name:	Gerald R. Boss		
Internal Address: TROUTMAN SANDERS LLP			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
			xx Enclosed
			Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street A	Address: 600 Peachti	ree Street, N.E.	
Suite 5200			8. Deposit Account No. 20-1507
City:	Atlanta		(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
State:	Georgia	Zip: 30308	
19/1998 DCOATES 00000011	1 08835081	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
FC:581	40_00 DP		
 Statement and signature To the best of my knowled the original document. 		4	te and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Gerald R. Boss			nature Date
Name of Perso	on Signing	Sig	nature Date
			Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
			was number of pages comprising cover sheet.
OMB No. 0651-0011 (ex	rn 4/04)		pages comprising cover sheet.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner for Patents Pox Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I, Dimitrios George Hondroulis, residing at 252 Metairie Lawn Drive, Metairie, LA 70001, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNOR", do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto FyBx Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Louisiana, and having an office at 614 Tchoupitoulas St., New Orleans, LA 70130, herein sometimes called "ASSIGNEE" and the successors, assigns or other legal representatives of ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title and interest for the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled: ENVIRONMENTALLY FRIENDLY PROCESSED TROPICAL FIBER PRODUCT AND METHOD FOR MAKING THE SAME, Serial Number 08/835,081, and filed April 4, 1997, and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to Letters Patent any reissue or reexamination thereof;

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this Assignment;

ASSIGNOR hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE to make applications for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any foreign countries in its own name, at its election;

0163581.01

PATENT REEL: 9249 FRAME: 0779 ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof;

ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention, resultant from any of the aforesaid applications, to said ASSIGNEE.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of Nevember , 1997.

DIMITRIOS GEORGE HONDROULIS

gianature

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF Georgia : : ss county of Dekalb :

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

12-10-00

MY COMMISSION Expires Dec. 10th 2000

Lux McCray Koncard

- 3 -

RECORDED: 06/17/1998